CH \$190.00 168761

ETAS ID: TM537533

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, AS AGENT		05/18/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE, INC.		
Street Address:	4170 Embassy Drive		
City:	Grand Rapids		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49546		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1687614	SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE
Registration Number:	1694063	SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE
Registration Number:	1654223	
Registration Number:	2235693	
Registration Number:	2772035	SUMMIT TRAININGWEB
Registration Number:	3704128	SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE
Registration Number:	3704129	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900511952

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Ciccolini

Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 560255-028007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria Ciccolini

SIGNATURE:	/Maria Ciccolini/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2019		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Madison - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif			
source=Madison - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif			
source=Madison - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif			
source=Madison - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Release and Reassignment is made as of May 18, 2015, by Madison Capital Funding LLC, as administrative agent ("Grantee") in favor of Summit Training Source, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor, Grantee and the other Loan Parties entered into that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of August 6, 2012 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") which required the parties to enter into the Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantee and Grantor are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 24, 2013 (the "Agreement": capitalized terms which are not defined herein have the meaning given to such terms in the Agreement), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee, for its benefit and the benefit of Lenders, in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor and its affiliates to Grantee;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2013 at Reel 4956 Frame 0575;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor; and

WHEREAS, Grantee has agreed to release the entirety of its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the following (collectively, the <u>"Trademark Collateral"</u>):
 - (a) each Trademark (as defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement) listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest (if any) in and to the Trademark Collateral.

3. This Trademark Release and Reassignment is made under and governed by the laws of the State of Illinois applicable to contracts made and to be performed entirely within such State, without regard to conflict of laws principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

NAI-1508678711v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent

Name: Rebecca Straoul

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date	Country
SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE	1687614	5/8/90	5/19/92	USA
SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE	1694063	5/8/90	6/16/92	USA
DESIGN ONLY	1654223	5/8/90	8/20/91	USA
DESIGN ONLY	2235693	7/7/97	3/30/99	USA
SUMMIT TRAININGWEB	2772035	5/4/00	10/7/03	USA
SUMMIT TRAINING SOURCE	3704128	5/12/08	11/3/09	USA
DESIGN ONLY	3704129	5/12/08	11/3/09	USA

NAI-1508678711v2

RECORDED: 08/21/2019